DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL

ID:	40EW	
г.	114 ID 00422	

					E SURVEY AGENCY	Facility ID: 00432	
 MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVII (L1) 245562 	DER NO.	3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY (L3) ELDERS HOME INC				4. TYPE OF ACTION: <u>7 (</u> L8)	
2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID	NO.	(L4) SOUTH TO	USLEY, PO BO	OX 188		1. Initial 2. Recertification 3. Termination 4. CHOW	
(L2) 507042200		(L5) NEW YORK MILLS, MN			(L6) 56567	5. Validation 6. Complaint	
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF	OWNERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SU	PPLIER CATEGO	ORY	<u>02</u> (L7)		
(L9)		01 Hospital	05 HHA	09 ESRD	13 PTIP 22 CLIA	8. Full Survey After Complaint	
o. Bine of bonver	21/2015 (L34)	02 SNF/NF/Dual	06 PRTF	10 NF	14 CORF	FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35)	
8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC	(L10)	03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	09/30	
2 AOA 3 Other		04 SINF	08 OF 1/SF	12 KHC	10 HOSFICE	02/20	
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION	ON	10.THE FACILITY	IS CERTIFIED A	AS:			
From (a):		X A. In Complian			• •	The Following Requirements:	
To (b):			equirements e Based On:		2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN	6. Scope of Services Limit 7. Medical Director	
12.Total Facility Beds	45 (L18)	•	cceptable POC		4. 7-Day RN (Rural SN		
					5. Life Safety Code	9. Beds/Room	
13. Total Certified Beds	45 (L17)	B. Not in Com Requireme	pliance with Progrents and/or Applie	am d Waivers:	* Code: A	(L12)	
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKD	OWN			:	15. FACILITY MEETS		
18 SNF 18/19 SNF	19 SNF	ICF	IID		1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
45							
(L37) (L38)	(L39)	(L42)	(L43)				
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REN CCN: 24-5562	MARKS (IF APPLICA	ABLE SHOW LTC CA	NCELLATION D	ATE):			
Reduction in the number of certified SNF/NF beds from 48 beds to 45 beds, effective December 1, 2015, in accordance with a change in licensure. Due to three beds being placed in lay away status (in accordance with Minn. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b., as amended by the Minnesota State Licensure) effective December 1, 2015, all 45 facility beds are certified SNF/NF.							
change in licensure. Due to thi	ree beds being place	ed in lay away status	s (in accordance	with Minr	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b.,	as	
change in licensure. Due to thi	ree beds being place	ed in lay away status	s (in accordance	with Minr	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b.,		
change in licensure. Due to the amended by the Minnesota Sta	ree beds being place te Licensure) effect	ed in lay away status ive December 1, 20 Date:	s (in accordance	with Minr	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b., certified SNF/NF.	Z APPROVAL Date: Enforcement Specialist 01/12/2016	.20)
change in licensure. Due to the amended by the Minnesota Sta 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Sherri Softing, HPR	ree beds being place te Licensure) effect Dietian	ed in lay away statusive December 1, 20 Date:	s (in accordance 15, all 45 facility 1/10/2016	with Minr y beds are (L19)	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b., certified SNF/NF.	ZAPPROVAL Date: Enforcement Specialist 01/12/2016 (L.	.20)
change in licensure. Due to the amended by the Minnesota Sta 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Sherri Softing, HPR	ree beds being place te Licensure) effect Dietian ART II - TO BE	Date: COMPLETED E	s (in accordance 15, all 45 facility 1/10/2016 BY HCFA REO PLIANCE WITH	with Minr y beds are (L19)	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b., certified SNF/NF. 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Fina	TAPPROVAL Date: Enforcement Specialist 01/12/2016 (LETATE AGENCY Control of the control o	.20)
change in licensure. Due to the amended by the Minnesota Sta 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Sherri Softing, HPR PA	ree beds being place te Licensure) effect Dietian ART II - TO BE	Date: COMPLETED E	s (in accordance 15, all 45 facility 1/10/2016 BY HCFA REC	with Minr y beds are (L19)	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b., certified SNF/NF. 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Fina	TAPPROVAL Date: Inforcement Specialist	.20)
change in licensure. Due to the amended by the Minnesota Sta 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Sherri Softing, HPR PA 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBLE	Dietian ART II - TO BE Participate	Date: COMPLETED E	s (in accordance 15, all 45 facility 1/10/2016 BY HCFA REO PLIANCE WITH	with Minr y beds are (L19)	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b., certified SNF/NF. 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Fina 2. Ownership/Control	TAPPROVAL Date: Inforcement Specialist	.20)
change in licensure. Due to the amended by the Minnesota Sta 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Sherri Softing, HPR PA 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBI X 1. Facility is Eligible to	Dietian ART II - TO BE	Date: COMPLETED E	s (in accordance 15, all 45 facility 1/10/2016 BY HCFA REO PLIANCE WITH	with Minr y beds are (L19)	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b., certified SNF/NF. 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Fina 2. Ownership/Control	TAPPROVAL Date: Inforcement Specialist	20)
change in licensure. Due to the amended by the Minnesota Sta 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Sherri Softing, HPR PA 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBI X 1. Facility is Eligible to	Dietian ART II - TO BE Participate	Date: COMPLETED E 20. COM	s (in accordance 15, all 45 facility 1/10/2016 BY HCFA REO PLIANCE WITH	(L19) GIONAL CIVIL	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b., certified SNF/NF. 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Fina 2. Ownership/Control	TAPPROVAL Date: Continue	20)
change in licensure. Due to the amended by the Minnesota Sta 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Sherri Softing, HPR PA 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBLE _X	Dietian ART II - TO BE ULITY Participate (L21)	Date: COMPLETED E 20. COM RIGH	s (in accordance 15, all 45 facility 1/10/2016 BY HCFA REC PLIANCE WITH ITS ACT:	(L19) GIONAL CIVIL	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b., certified SNF/NF. 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Fina 2. Ownership/Control 3. Both of the Above	TAPPROVAL Date: 01/12/2016	20)
change in licensure. Due to the amended by the Minnesota Sta 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Sherri Softing, HPR PA 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBLE _X 1. Facility is Eligible to 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE	Dietian ART II - TO BE ILITY Participate le (L21) 23. LTC AGREE	Date: COMPLETED E 20. COM RIGH	s (in accordance 15, all 45 facility 1/10/2016 BY HCFA REO PLIANCE WITH ITS ACT:	(L19) GIONAL CIVIL	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b., certified SNF/NF. 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Fina 2. Ownership/Control 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure	Enforcement Specialist O1/12/2016 (L STATE AGENCY Incial Solvency (HCFA-2572) ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) e: (L30) INVOLUNTARY O5-Fail to Meet Health/Safety	
change in licensure. Due to the amended by the Minnesota Sta 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Sherri Softing, HPR PA 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBLE _X 1. Facility is Eligible to 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION	Dietian ART II - TO BE ILITY Participate le (L21) 23. LTC AGREE	Date: COMPLETED E 20. COM RIGH	s (in accordance 15, all 45 facility 1/10/2016 BY HCFA REO PLIANCE WITH ITS ACT:	(L19) GIONAL CIVIL	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b., certified SNF/NF. 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Fina 2. Ownership/Control 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION VOLUNTARY 00 O1-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs	Enforcement Specialist O1/12/2016 (L STATE AGENCY Incial Solvency (HCFA-2572) of Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) e: (L30) INVOLUNTARY O5-Fail to Meet Health/Safety Incomparison of the second of the seco	.20)
change in licensure. Due to the amended by the Minnesota Sta 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Sherri Softing, HPR PA 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBLE X 1. Facility is Eligible to 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 06/01/1991	Dietian ART II - TO BE ILITY Participate le (L21) 23. LTC AGREED BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATI	d in lay away status ive December 1, 20 Date : 0 COMPLETED E 20. COM RIGH MENT 24 G DATE VE SANCTIONS	s (in accordance 15, all 45 facility 1/10/2016 BY HCFA REOPLIANCE WITH ITS ACT: LTC AGREEMI ENDING DATI	(L19) GIONAL CIVIL	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b., certified SNF/NF. 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Fina 2. Ownership/Control 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	Enforcement Specialist O1/12/2016 (L STATE AGENCY Incial Solvency (HCFA-2572) ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) e: (L30) INVOLUNTARY O5-Fail to Meet Health/Safety Incomplete the sement of	20)
change in licensure. Due to the amended by the Minnesota Sta 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Sherri Softing, HPR PA 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBLE X 1. Facility is Eligible to 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 06/01/1991 (L24)	Dietian ART II - TO BE ILITY Participate le (L21) 23. LTC AGREED BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATI	Date: O COMPLETED E 20. COM RIGH MENT 24 G DATE	s (in accordance 15, all 45 facility 1/10/2016 BY HCFA RECORDANCE WITH ITS ACT: LTC AGREEMI ENDING DATION (L25)	(L19) GIONAL CIVIL	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b., certified SNF/NF. 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Fina 2. Ownership/Control 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION VOLUNTARY 00 O1-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs	Enforcement Specialist O1/12/2016 (L STATE AGENCY Incial Solvency (HCFA-2572) old Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) e: (L30) INVOLUNTARY O5-Fail to Meet Health/Safety sement O6-Fail to Meet Agreement O7-Provider Status Change	20)
change in licensure. Due to the amended by the Minnesota Sta 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Sherri Softing, HPR PA 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBLE X 1. Facility is Eligible to 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 06/01/1991 (L24)	Dietian ART II - TO BE ILITY Participate (L21) 23. LTC AGREEL BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATI A. Suspension	d in lay away status ive December 1, 20 Date : 0 COMPLETED E 20. COM RIGH MENT 24 G DATE VE SANCTIONS	s (in accordance 15, all 45 facility 1/10/2016 BY HCFA REOPLIANCE WITH ITS ACT: LTC AGREEMI ENDING DATI	(L19) GIONAL CIVIL	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b., certified SNF/NF. 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Fina 2. Ownership/Control 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	Enforcement Specialist O1/12/2016 (L STATE AGENCY Incial Solvency (HCFA-2572) ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) e: (L30) INVOLUNTARY O5-Fail to Meet Health/Safety Incomplete the sement of	.20)
change in licensure. Due to the amended by the Minnesota Sta 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Sherri Softing, HPR PA 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBI _X 1. Facility is Eligible to 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 06/01/1991 (L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE:	Dietian ART II - TO BE ILITY Participate (L21) 23. LTC AGREEL BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATI A. Suspension	d in lay away statusive December 1, 20 Date: 0 COMPLETED E 20. COM RIGH MENT 24 G DATE VE SANCTIONS In of Admissions:	s (in accordance 15, all 45 facility 1/10/2016 BY HCFA RECORDANCE WITH ITS ACT: LTC AGREEMI ENDING DATION (L25)	(L19) GIONAL CIVIL	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b., certified SNF/NF. 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Fina 2. Ownership/Control 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	Enforcement Specialist O1/12/2016 (L STATE AGENCY Incial Solvency (HCFA-2572) old Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) e: (L30) INVOLUNTARY O5-Fail to Meet Health/Safety sement O6-Fail to Meet Agreement O7-Provider Status Change	
change in licensure. Due to the amended by the Minnesota Sta 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Sherri Softing, HPR PA 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBI _X 1. Facility is Eligible to 2. Facility is not Eligib 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 06/01/1991 (L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE:	Dietian ART II - TO BE ILITY Participate le (L21) 23. LTC AGREEI BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATI A. Suspension B. Rescind St	d in lay away statusive December 1, 20 Date: 0 COMPLETED E 20. COM RIGH MENT 24 G DATE VE SANCTIONS In of Admissions:	s (in accordance 15, all 45 facility 1/10/2016 BY HCFA RECORDING WITH ITS ACT: LTC AGREEMI ENDING DATION (L25) (L44) (L45)	(L19) GIONAL CIVIL	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b., certified SNF/NF. 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Fina 2. Ownership/Control 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	Enforcement Specialist O1/12/2016 (L STATE AGENCY Incial Solvency (HCFA-2572) old Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) e: (L30) INVOLUNTARY O5-Fail to Meet Health/Safety sement O6-Fail to Meet Agreement O7-Provider Status Change	.20)
change in licensure. Due to the amended by the Minnesota Sta 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Sherri Softing, HPR PA 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBLE X 1. Facility is Eligible to 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 06/01/1991 (L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	Dietian ART II - TO BE ILITY Participate le (L21) 23. LTC AGREEI BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATI A. Suspension B. Rescind St	d in lay away statusive December 1, 20 Date: 0 COMPLETED F 20. COM RIGH MENT 24 G DATE VE SANCTIONS and Admissions: aspension Date:	s (in accordance 15, all 45 facility 1/10/2016 BY HCFA RECORDING WITH ITS ACT: LTC AGREEMI ENDING DATION (L25) (L44) (L45)	(L19) GIONAL CIVIL	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b., certified SNF/NF. 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Fina 2. Ownership/Contr 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs 03-Risk of Involuntary Terminatic 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	Enforcement Specialist O1/12/2016 (L STATE AGENCY Incial Solvency (HCFA-2572) old Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) e: (L30) INVOLUNTARY O5-Fail to Meet Health/Safety sement O6-Fail to Meet Agreement O7-Provider Status Change	.20)
change in licensure. Due to the amended by the Minnesota Sta 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Sherri Softing, HPR PA 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBLE X 1. Facility is Eligible to 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 06/01/1991 (L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	Dietian ART II - TO BE ILITY Participate le (L21) 23. LTC AGREEI BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATI A. Suspension B. Rescind St	d in lay away status ive December 1, 20 Date: 0 COMPLETED E 20. COM RIGH MENT 24 5 DATE VE SANCTIONS In of Admissions: aspension Date:	s (in accordance 15, all 45 facility 1/10/2016 BY HCFA RECORDING WITH ITS ACT: LTC AGREEMI ENDING DATION (L25) (L44) (L45)	(L19) GIONAL CIVIL	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b., certified SNF/NF. 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Fina 2. Ownership/Contr 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs 03-Risk of Involuntary Terminatic 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	Enforcement Specialist O1/12/2016 (L STATE AGENCY Incial Solvency (HCFA-2572) old Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) e: (L30) INVOLUNTARY O5-Fail to Meet Health/Safety sement O6-Fail to Meet Agreement O7-Provider Status Change	
change in licensure. Due to the amended by the Minnesota Sta 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Sherri Softing, HPR PA 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBLE _X 1. Facility is Eligible to 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 06/01/1991 (L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	Dietian ART II - TO BE ILITY Participate le (L21) 23. LTC AGREED BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATI A. Suspension B. Rescind St	d in lay away status ive December 1, 20 Date: 0 COMPLETED E 20. COM RIGH MENT 24 G DATE VE SANCTIONS In of Admissions: Uspension Date: 0. INTERMEDIARY// 03001	s (in accordance 15, all 45 facility 1/10/2016 BY HCFA REO PLIANCE WITH ITS ACT: LTC AGREEMI ENDING DATI (L25) (L44) (L45) CARRIER NO.	(L19) GIONAL CIVIL ENT E	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b., certified SNF/NF. 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Fina 2. Ownership/Contr 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs 03-Risk of Involuntary Terminatic 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	Enforcement Specialist O1/12/2016 (L STATE AGENCY Incial Solvency (HCFA-2572) old Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) e: (L30) INVOLUNTARY O5-Fail to Meet Health/Safety sement O6-Fail to Meet Agreement O7-Provider Status Change	.20)
change in licensure. Due to the amended by the Minnesota Sta 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Sherri Softing, HPR PA 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBLE X 1. Facility is Eligible to 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 06/01/1991 (L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	Dietian ART II - TO BE ILITY Participate le (L21) 23. LTC AGREED BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATI A. Suspension B. Rescind St	din lay away statusive December 1, 20 Date: 0 COMPLETED F 20. COM RIGH MENT 24 G DATE VE SANCTIONS In of Admissions: 1 aspension Date: 0. INTERMEDIARY/ 03001	s (in accordance 15, all 45 facility 1/10/2016 BY HCFA REO PLIANCE WITH ITS ACT: LTC AGREEMI ENDING DATI (L25) (L44) (L45) CARRIER NO.	(L19) GIONAL CIVIL ENT E	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b., certified SNF/NF. 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Fina 2. Ownership/Contr 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs 03-Risk of Involuntary Terminatic 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	Enforcement Specialist O1/12/2016 (L STATE AGENCY Incial Solvency (HCFA-2572) old Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) e: (L30) INVOLUNTARY O5-Fail to Meet Health/Safety sement O6-Fail to Meet Agreement O7-Provider Status Change	.20)
change in licensure. Due to the amended by the Minnesota Sta 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Sherri Softing, HPR PA 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBLE X 1. Facility is Eligible to 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 06/01/1991 (L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	Dietian ART II - TO BE ILITY Participate le (L21) 23. LTC AGREED BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATI A. Suspension B. Rescind St	d in lay away status ive December 1, 20 Date: 0 COMPLETED E 20. COM RIGH MENT 24 G DATE VE SANCTIONS In of Admissions: Uspension Date: 0. INTERMEDIARY// 03001	s (in accordance 15, all 45 facility 1/10/2016 BY HCFA REO PLIANCE WITH ITS ACT: LTC AGREEMI ENDING DATI (L25) (L44) (L45) CARRIER NO.	(L19) GIONAL CIVIL ENT E (L31) DATE	n. Stat. 144A.071, Subd. 4b., certified SNF/NF. 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Fina 2. Ownership/Contr 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs 03-Risk of Involuntary Terminatic 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	Enforcement Specialist O1/12/2016 (L STATE AGENCY Incial Solvency (HCFA-2572) ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) e: (L30) INVOLUNTARY O5-Fail to Meet Health/Safety sement O6-Fail to Meet Agreement O7-Provider Status Change O0-Active	20)



PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245562

January 12, 2016

Mr. Cal Anderson, Administrator Elders Home Inc South Tousley, PO Box 188 New York Mills, Minnesota 56567

Dear Mr. Anderson:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective December 18, 2015 the above facility is certified for:

45 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 45 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this eNotice.

Sincerely,

Mark Meath

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health Email: mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118 Fax: (651) 215-9697



PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

Electronically delivered January 10, 2016

Mr. Cal Anderson, Administrator Elders Home Inc South Tousley, PO Box 188 New York Mills, Minnesota 56567

RE: Project Number S5562025

Dear Mr. Anderson:

On November 23, 2015, we informed you that we would recommend enforcement remedies based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey, completed on November 6, 2015. This survey found the most serious deficiencies to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F), whereby corrections were required.

On December 21, 2015, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) and on December 23, 2015 the Minnesota Department of Public Safety completed a PCR to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard survey, completed on November 6, 2015. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of December 15, 2015. Based on our PCR, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey, completed on November 6, 2015, effective December 18, 2015 and therefore remedies outlined in our letter to you dated November 23, 2015, will not be imposed.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this eNotice.

Sincerely,

Mark Weath

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health Email: mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Form Approved OMB NO. 0938-0390

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1)	Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245562	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing		(Y3) Date of Revisit 12/21/2015
Nam	e of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	
EL	DERS HOME INC		SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 18 NEW YORK MILLS, MN 56567	8

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item		(Y5) Date	(Y4) Item	(Y5) Date	(Y4)	Item		(Y5)	Date
		Correction			Correction					Correction
ID Prefix	F0282	Completed 12/18/2015	ID Prefix	F0314	Completed 12/18/2015		ID Prefix	F0465		Completed 12/18/2015
	483.20(k)(3)(ii)			483.25(c)				483.70(h)		
LSC			LSC				LSC			_
		Correction			Correction					Correction
		Completed			Completed					Completed
ID Prefix			ID Prefix				ID Prefix			
Reg. #			Reg. #				Reg. #			<u>—</u>
LSC			LSC				LSC			_
		Correction			Correction					Correction
		Completed			Completed					Completed
ID Prefix			ID Prefix							_
Reg. #			Reg. #				Reg. #			_
			LSC		<u> </u>		LSC			_
		Correction			Correction					Correction
		Completed			Completed					Completed
ID Prefix							ID Prefix			
Reg. #			Reg. #				Reg. #			_
		<u> </u>	LSC			-	LSC			_
		Correction			Correction					Correction
		Completed			Completed					Completed
			ID Prefix				ID Prefix			_
Reg. #			Reg. #				Reg. #			_
			LSC	-	<u></u>		LSC			<u> </u>
Reviewed E	By Rev	riewed By	Date:	Signature of	Surveyor:	I			Date:	
State Agen	cy G.	A/mm	01/06/20	16	34982				12/2	1/2015
Reviewed E	ByRev	riewed By	Date:	Signature of	Surveyor:				Date:	
CMS RO										
Followup to Survey Completed on:			Check for any Un							
11/6/2015			Uncorrected D	eficiencies (CN	15-256	or) Sent to	the Facility?	YES	NO	

Form Approved OMB NO. 0938-0390

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1) Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245562	(Y2) Multiple Con A. Building B. Wing	MAIN BUILDING	(Y3) Date of Revisit 12/23/2015
Name of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	
ELDERS HOME INC		SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 18	8
		NEW YORK MILLS MN 56567	

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item		(Y5)	Date
ID Prefix			Correction Completed 12/15/2015	ID Prefix			Correction Completed 12/15/2015		ID Prefix			Correction Completed 12/15/2015
_	NFPA 101 K0022			_	NFPA 101 K0025				•	NFPA 101 K0029		_
ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction Completed 12/15/2015	ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction Completed		ID Prefix Rea.#			Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction Completed		ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	-		Correction Completed	Reg. #			Correction Completed					Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC				Reg. #								
Reviewed I	Зу	Reviewed	Ву	Date:	Signatu	re of Sur	veyor:				Date:	
State Agen	су	TL/mm	1	01/10/20	16	3	6536				12/2	3/2015
Reviewed I	Зу	Reviewed	Ву	Date:	Signatu	re of Sur	veyor:				Date:	
Followup to Survey Completed on: 11/3/2015									Summary of the Facility?		NO	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDICARE/ME

CARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL	ID: 40EW
I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY	Facility ID: 00432
	_

		PART I -	TO BE COMPI	LETED BY T	THE STAT	TE SURVEY AGENCY	Fa	cility ID: 00432	
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. (L1) 245562 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO. (L2) 507042200			3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY (L3) ELDERS HOME INC (L4) SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 (L5) NEW YORK MILLS, MN			(L6) 56567	4. TYPE OF ACTION 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint	
5. EFFECTIVE DATE (L9)	CHANGE OF OW	/NERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SUPPLIER CATEGORY 01 Hospital 05 HHA 09 ES		GORY 09 ESRD	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 9. Other 8. Full Survey After Complaint		
6. DATE OF SURVEY 8. ACCREDITATION 0 Unaccredited 2 AOA		(L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	FISCAL YEAR ENDING	G DATE: (L35)	
11LTC PERIOD OF C	CERTIFICATION		10.THE FACILITY	' IS CERTIFIED	AS:				
From (a):			A. In Complia	nce With		And/Or Approved Waivers Of	The Following Requiremen	ts:	
To (b):				equirements e Based On:		2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN	6. Scope of Servi 7. Medical Direc		
12. Total Facility Beds		48 (L18)	1. A	cceptable POC		4. 7-Day RN (Rural SN 5. Life Safety Code			
13.Total Certified Beds	•	48 (L17)	X B. Not in Con Requirem	npliance with Progents and/or Appli		* Code: B *	(L12)		
14. LTC CERTIFIED B	BED BREAKDOW	N				15. FACILITY MEETS			
18 SNF	18/19 SNF 48	19 SNF	ICF	IID		1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)		
(L37)	(L38)	(L39)	(L42)	(L43)					
17. SURVEYOR SIGN Christina M		IEE NEII	Date :	2/12/2015		18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY		Date:	
Cirristina W					(L19)			12/28/2015 (L20)	
	PART	II - TO BE	COMPLETED I	BY HCFA RE	EGIONAI	L OFFICE OR SINGLE S	STATE AGENCY		
	N OF ELIGIBILIT y is Eligible to Part ty is not Eligible			IPLIANCE WITH HTS ACT:	H CIVIL		ncial Solvency (HCFA-2572) ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (Hee:		
					1				
22. ORIGINAL DATE		23. LTC AGREEN		4. LTC AGREEN		26. TERMINATION ACTION VOLUNTARY 00	`	30)	
OF PARTICIPATI 06/01/1991	ON	BEGINNING	i DAIE	ENDING DA	IE	01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs	05-Fail to Me	eet Health/Safety	
(L24)	DATE	(L41)	ATE CANCETONG	(L25)		03-Risk of Involuntary Termination	on	eet Agreement	
25. LTC EXTENSION	DATE: 2		VE SANCTIONS n of Admissions:			04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	<u>OTHER</u> 07-Provider	Status Change	
	(L27)		uspension Date:	(L44)			00-Active		
				(L45)					
28. TERMINATION D	DATE:	29	. INTERMEDIARY	CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS			
			03001						
		(L28)			(L31)				
31. RO RECEIPT OF C	CMS-1539	32	. DETERMINATION	OF APPROVAL	DATE				
		(L32)			(L33)	DETERMINATION APP	ROVAL		



Electronically delivered November 23, 2015

Mr. Cal Anderson, Administrator Elders Home Inc South Tousley, Po Box 188 New York Mills, MN 56567

RE: Project Number S5562025

Dear Mr. Anderson:

On November 6, 2015, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs. In addition, at the time of the November 6, 2015 standard survey the Minnesota Department of Health completed an investigation of complaint number .

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required. A copy of the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567) is enclosed. In addition, at the time of the November 6, 2015 standard survey the Minnesota Department of Health completed an investigation of complaint number that was found to be unsubstantiated.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

This letter provides important information regarding your response to these deficiencies and addresses the following issues:

<u>Opportunity to Correct</u> - the facility is allowed an opportunity to correct identified deficiencies before remedies are imposed;

<u>Electronic Plan of Correction</u> - when a plan of correction will be due and the information to be contained in that document;

<u>Remedies</u> - the type of remedies that will be imposed with the authorization of the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) if substantial compliance is not attained at the time of a revisit;

<u>Potential Consequences</u> - the consequences of not attaining substantial compliance 3 and 6 months after the survey date; and

<u>Informal Dispute Resolution</u> - your right to request an informal reconsideration to dispute the attached deficiencies.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Gail Anderson, Unit Supervisor Fergus Falls Survey Team Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health Email: gail.anderson@state.mn.us

Phone: (218) 332-5140 Fax: (218) 332-5196

OPPORTUNITY TO CORRECT - DATE OF CORRECTION - REMEDIES

As of January 14, 2000, CMS policy requires that facilities will not be given an opportunity to correct before remedies will be imposed when actual harm was cited at the last standard or intervening survey and also cited at the current survey. Your facility does not meet this criterion. Therefore, if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by December 16, 2015, the Department of Health will impose the following remedy:

• State Monitoring. (42 CFR 488.422)

In addition, the Department of Health is recommending to the CMS Region V Office that if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by December 16, 2015 the following remedy will be imposed:

• Per instance civil money penalties. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444)

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

An ePoC for the deficiencies must be submitted within **ten calendar days** of your receipt of this letter. Your ePoC must:

- Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice;
- Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice;
- Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur;
- Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. The facility must develop a plan for ensuring that correction is achieved and sustained. This plan must be implemented, and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The plan of correction is integrated into the quality assurance system;
- Include dates when corrective action will be completed. The corrective action completion dates must be acceptable to the State. If the plan of correction is unacceptable for any reason, the State will notify the facility. If the plan of correction is acceptable, the State will notify the facility. Facilities should be cautioned that they are ultimately accountable for their own compliance, and that responsibility is not alleviated in cases where notification about the acceptability of their plan of correction is not made timely. The plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance; and,
- Submit electronically to acknowledge your receipt of the electronic 2567, your review and your ePoC submission.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable ePoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement.

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Your signature at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form will be used as verification of compliance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, an onsite revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification. A Post Certification Revisit (PCR) will occur after the date you identified that compliance was achieved in your plan of correction.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

Original deficiencies not corrected

If your facility has not achieved substantial compliance, we will impose the remedies described above. If the level of noncompliance worsened to a point where a higher category of remedy may be imposed, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those other remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies not corrected and new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are identified at the time of the revisit, those deficiencies may be disputed through the informal dispute resolution process. However, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed for original deficiencies not corrected. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies corrected but new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are found at the revisit, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed. You will be provided the required notice before the imposition of a new remedy or informed if another date will be set for the imposition of these remedies.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by February 6, 2016 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b). This mandatory denial of payments will be based on the failure to comply with deficiencies originally contained in the Statement of Deficiencies, upon the identification of new deficiencies at the time of the revisit, or if deficiencies have been issued as the result of a complaint visit or other survey conducted after the original statement

of deficiencies was issued. This mandatory denial of payment is in addition to any remedies that may still be in effect as of this date.

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by May 6, 2016 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Tom Linhoff, Fire Safety Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections Minnesota Department of Public Safety State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145 Email: tom.linhoff@state.mn.us

Phone: (651) 430-3012 Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this eNotice.

Sincerely,

Mark Meath

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health Email: mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118

Fax: (651) 215-9697

PRINTED: 12/12/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245562	B. WING		11/06/2015	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOME INC		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 NEW YORK MILLS, MN 56567		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT		F 000			
	as your allegation on Department's accept enrolled in electronic signature is not requage of the CMS-25	of correction (POC) will serve from compliance upon the stance. Because you are created at the bottom of the first form. Your electronic POC will be used as liance.				
F 282 SS=D	revisit of your facilit validate that substa regulations has bee your verification. 483.20(k)(3)(ii) SEF	acceptable ePOC, an on-site y may be conducted to ntial compliance with the an attained in accordance with RVICES BY QUALIFIED ARE PLAN	F 282		12/15/15	
	must be provided by	ed or arranged by the facility y qualified persons in ch resident's written plan of				
	by: Based on observat review, the facility fa care related to pres 2 resident (R6) revi Findings include: R6's current care pl R6 had a history of spent the majority of	ion, interview and document ailed to implement the plan of sure relieving devices for 1 of ewed for pressure ulcers. an dated 9/22/15, identified ulcers, poor hygiene and if the day lying in bed reading. tructed staff to apply heel		The facility does provide and arrange services by qualified persons for each resident's plan of care. Staff will assuresident R6 has her heel boots applie when she is in bed, and staff will assin hover her heels with a pillow to assure her heels are off the bed. All resident care plans will be reviewed the use of heel boots, or other pressureducing appliances. All residents for to be care planned to use these pressureducing devices will be audited for the	h ure ed ist to re ed for ure und sure	
ARODATOD	•	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

ORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

12/02/2015

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
		245562	B. WING _		11/	06/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOME INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 NEW YORK MILLS, MN 56567		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	hover heels with a pwere off the bed. For directed staff to mo scoot self down in be footboard, causing addition, R6's care treatments as order (MD) regarding R6's measure the ulcer with the second property of the socks of the left he socks on both of R6 directly on the matt to cover R6 up with bed to the floor. On 11/4/15 at 7:17 observed lying in bed directly on the matt	when in bed and to assist R6 to billow to ensure R6's heels urther, R6's care plan nitor R6 as she would tend to bed and place heels onto risk for breakdown. In plan directed staff complete red by the medical doctor sulcer treatment and to weekly until healed. Aid Care Plan, identified R6 mechanical lift, and was er, R6's care plan lacked neel boots to R6's feet and to ith a pillow to prevent the heels led and did not identify a	F 28	proper use according to the replan of care. The facility will make the following to assure the deficient will not recur. For R6 Nursing documentation on Point of Caupdated to include the placing boots on when the resident is of residents with pressure recappliances will be developed available for all staff to refere residents will also be added to care documentation system and The Director of Nursing or desincluding the ADNS, or facility nurse will monitor R6 each should next 2 weeks to assure that the are on when the resident is in that she has been assisted to heels with a pillow to assure the off the bed. All other residents pressure reducing devices will audited daily for two weeks to plan of care is being followed initial two weeks of auditing, a with pressure reducing devices audited weekly by the Directo or designee as listed above. Be reviewed at QA&A for effect the process and to address a necessary modifications that made.	wing nt practice assistant are has been g of the heel in bed. A list lucing and nce. These of the Point of s applicable. signee of charge iff for the ne heel boots bed, and hover her he heels are s using ll also be assure the After the all residents es will be of Nursing Audits will ctiveness of	

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245562	B. WING			11/0	06/2015	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOME INC			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 NEW YORK MILLS, MN 56567			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 282	mattress during the During observation 10:02 a.m. NA-C a transferred R6 from using a mechanical wanted her shoes removed R6's sand R6's heels directly staff completed caresting directly on the Confirmed she had to R6's feet when a stated she "forgoing guards and pillows times when R6 was confirmed she had to R6's feet when a stated she "forgoing guards and pillows times when R6 was confirmed she had to apply heel boots present still expect bed. RN-A verified heel off the bed at and confirmed R6's breakdown. RN-A reminded staff sev heels were floated. On 11/5/15, at 10:3 room and placed a float the heels off the heel boots, nor did feet. R6's left heel middle of the area 2.5 cm x 2.5 cm ar	e entire observation time. I on 11/5/15, at 9:58 a.m. to and another staff member in her wheelchair to her bed il lift. NA-C asked R6 if she off, which R6 agreed. NA-C dals from her feet and placed on the mattress. After facility res, R6 's heels remained the mattress of the bed. I a.m. NA-C stated R6 was heel boots on when in bed and not applied the heel protectors she assisted R6 to bed. NA-C it. " NA-C verified the heel should be on R6's heels at all is in bed. O a.m. RN-A confirmed R6's and stated the facility staff used to R6's feet, but staff were, at ed to float R6's heels when in she expected staff to float R6's all times when she was in bed is heel was prone to stated in the past she had eral times to make sure R6's		282				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING (X3) DATE COMP		SURVEY PLETED	
		245562	B. WING		11/0	6/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOME INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 NEW YORK MILLS, MN 56567		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	(DON) confirmed R were to be floating	ge 3 a.m. director of nursing 6's care plan and verified staff R6's heels off the bed. She ld have been wearing heel	F 28	2		
F 314 SS=D	boots when she wa	s in bed. The DON stated she llow R6's care plan to keep . ENT/SVCS TO	F 31	4		12/15/15
	resident, the facility who enters the facil does not develop prindividual's clinical of they were unavoidal pressure sores received.	rehensive assessment of a must ensure that a resident ity without pressure sores ressure sores unless the condition demonstrates that ble; and a resident having eives necessary treatment and e healing, prevent infection and from developing.				
	by: Based on observat review, the facility fa care and treatments promote healing an further pressure uld reviewed for pressu Findings include: R6's significant cha dated 9/30/15, indic included: diabetes, disorder. The MDS	ion, interview and document ailed to ensure the necessary swere implemented to d prevent the development of the story of t		The facility does assure that reside having pressure sores receive nece treatment and services to promote healing, and prevent new sores from developing. Staff will assure resident has her heel boots applied when shed, and staff will assist to hover held have to assure her he off the bed. All resident care plans will be review the use of heel boots, or other presenducing appliances. All residents to be care planned to use these presenducing devices will be audited for	m nt R6 ne is in er eels are wed for ssure found	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		245562	B. WING			11/0	06/2015
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		0,2010
ELDERS	HOME INC				OUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 IEW YORK MILLS, MN 56567		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	extensive assistant dressing, toileting a staff for transfers. risk for developing stage one pressure non-blanchable red MDS further identification relieving device on R49's Braden Scale Risk (tool used to development of presidentified R6 was a pressure ulcers. R6's current care pressure ulcers. R6's care plan instruction boots to R6's feet whover heels with a were off the bed. Frest directed staff to moscoot self down in footboard, causing addition, R6's care treatments as order (MD) regarding R6 measure the ulcer. R6's undated Nursutilized a total body incontinent. Howeved directions to apply hover R6's heels we from touching the brepositioning scheduler.	ce of 1 staff with bed mobility, and was totally dependent on 2. The MDS identified R6 was at pressure ulcers, and had a elucer (intact skin with dness of a localized area.) The ied R6 used a pressure the bed and chair. The For Predicting Pressure Sore determine the risk for essure ulcers) dated 6/30/16, at risk for the development of the day lying in bed reading. Structed staff to apply heel when in bed and to assist R6 to pillow to ensure R6's heels urther, R6's care plan onitor R6 as she would tend to bed and place heels onto risk for breakdown. In plan directed staff complete red by the medical doctor is ulcer treatment and to weekly until healed. The Aid Care Plan, identified R6 of mechanical lift, and was er, R6's care plan lacked heel boots to R6's feet and to eith a pillow to prevent the heels bed and did not identify a	F3	314	proper use according to the resider plan of care. The facility will make the following changes to assure the deficient prawill not recur. For R6 Nursing assist documentation on Point of Care had updated to include the placing of the boots on when the resident is in be of residents with pressure reducing appliances will be developed and available for all staff to reference. The care documentation system as apported The Director of Nursing or designe including the ADNS, or facility charmourse will monitor R6 each shift for next 2 weeks to assure that the heat are on when the resident is in bed, that she has been assisted to hove heels with a pillow to assure the heat off the bed. All other residents usin pressure reducing devices will also audited daily for two weeks to assure plan of care is being followed. After initial two weeks of auditing, all reswith pressure reducing devises will audited weekly by the Director of Nor designee as listed above. Audits reviewed at QA&A for effectiveness process and to address and neces modifications that need to be made.	cactice stant s been be heel d. A list land land land land land land land land	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL	COM		E SURVEY PLETED	
		245562	B. WING			11/0	06/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOME INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 NEW YORK MILLS, MN 5656			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD E HE APPROPRI	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	9/14/15, revealed a indicated: registered quarter to fifty centheel, possible due (rigid immobilizer) staff to relieve prespadded and monitor Review of R6's Wedated 9/21/15, ider (cm) by 1.8 cm black heel and work a careport included a howhich directed facinight and to place R6 wore the boot. Review of R6's Rerevealed a note frow had a pressure ulcolikely improve since MD directed facility padded and if the ucomplained of painthe physician by 9/ Review of R6's Elddated 11/4/15, reveited the skin was cabbing. The note resolved and the Monutritional supplement During observation 7:17 p.m. nursing a assisted R6 to transped with a mechanical supplement of the skin was assisted R6 to transped with a mechanical supplement of the skin was assisted R6 to transped with a mechanical supplement of the skin was assisted R6 to transped with a mechanical supplement of the skin was assisted R6 to transped with a mechanical supplement of the skin was assisted R6 to transped with a mechanical supplement of the skin was assisted R6 to transped with a mechanical supplement of the skin was assisted R6 to transped with a mechanical supplement of the skin was assisted R6 to transped with a mechanical supplement of the skin was assisted R6 to transped with a mechanical supplement of the skin was assisted R6 to transped with a mechanical supplement of the skin was assisted R6 to transped with a mechanical supplement of the skin was assisted R6 to transped with a mechanical supplement of the skin was assisted R6 to transped with a mechanical supplement of the skin was assisted R6 to transped with a mechanical supplement of the skin was assisted R6 to transped with a mechanical supplement of the skin was assisted R6 to transped with a mechanical supplement of the skin was assisted R6 to transped with a mechanical supplement of the skin was assisted R6 to transped with a mechanical supplement of the skin was assisted R6 to transped with the skin was assisted R6 to transped with the skin was assisted R6 to transped with the skin was ass	a note from the MD which and nurse (RN)-A reported a piece sized black spot on R6's to pressure from cam walker boot. The MD directed facility sure to R6's heel, keep area or closely. Bekly Wound Progress Report at the R6 had a 2.6 centimeter ck, semi-hard area on the left am boot on the left foot. The andwritten note from the MD lity staff to remove R6's boot at pressure relieving pads while ferral Form dated 9/23/125, and the MD which identified R6 are to the left heel and would be the boot was removed. The restaff to keep the left heel alcer did not improve or if R6 are, the facility staff were to notify 30/15. The Home Fax Transmission bealed a note to R6's MD which issure ulcer to left heel was as firm, pink and was without the identified R6's issue was ID discontinued the order for a	F3	314			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	l` 'aa	
		245562	B. WING _		11	/06/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOME INC	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 NEW YORK MILLS, MN 56567		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AR DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	with night time care socks from both fee to have a area, brig measured approxir had dry, flaky skin edges of the left he socks on both of R directly on the matt to cover R6 up with bed to the floor. On 11/4/15 at 7:17 observed lying in bodirectly on the matt wear heel boots, or mattress during the During observation 10:02 a.m. NA-C a transferred R6 from using a mechanica wanted her shoes or removed R6's sand R6's heels directly staff completed car resting directly on to 11/5/15 at 11:07 supposed to have he confirmed she had to R6's feet when stated she "forgot guards and pillow stimes when R6 was On 11/5/15 at 10:20 current care plan at to apply heel boots	es. NA-B removed R6's white et. R6's left heel was observed ght shiny pink in color which mately 2.5 cm x 2.5 cm and which surrounded the outer eel. NA-B placed blue gripper 6's feet and placed R6's feet cress of the bed. NA-B assisted a blanket and lowered R6's p.m. and 7:55 p.m., R6 was ed, with both heels resting cress. R6 was not observed to have heels floated off of the elementer observation time. on 11/5/15, at 9:58 a.m. to not another staff member in her wheelchair to her bed I lift. NA-C asked R6 if she off, which R6 agreed. NA-C dals from her feet and placed on the mattress. After facility res, R6's heels remained the mattress of the bed. If a.m. NA-C stated R6 was neel boots on when in bed and not applied the heel protectors the assisted R6 to bed.NA-C. If NA-C verified the heel should be on R6's heels at all	F 31	4		

-	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	` ^ CO	
		245562	B. WING			11/06/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOME INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 NEW YORK MILLS, MN 56567	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		SHOULD BE	
F 314	bed. RN-A verified sheel off the bed at a and confirmed R6's breakdown. RN-A sreminded staff seven heels were floated on 11/5/15, at 10:3 room and placed a float the heels off theel boots, nor did feet. R6's left heel middle of the area was 2.5 cm x 2.5 cm an surrounding the out. Review of R6's Novadministration recowhich directed staff heel, keep padded, as needed, assess left heel, make nurs progress assessment. Review of R6's We from 9/14/15 to 10/measurements of First 1.8 cm, blackened of area and listed in of bed with a pillow loosened while in bwound assessment wound R6 had on the staff head on the staff heel with a pillow loosened while in bwound assessment wound R6 had on the staff head on the sta	she expected staff to float R6's all times when she was in bed heel was prone to stated in the past she had eral times to make sure R6's over the bed. O a.m. RN-A entered R6's pillow under R6's lower legs to be bed. R6's was not wearing RN-A apply heel boots to R6's had shiny, pink coloring in the which measured approximately did had dry, flaky skin her edges of the ulcer. Tember 2015, treatment red (TAR), revealed an order to relieve pressure to left inspect each shift, update MD and measure black area to be note and a wound ent. Ekly Wound Progress Reports 26/15 revealed to following R6's pressure ulcer; The ell wound measured 2.5 cm did area, R6's MD was notified and R6's cam boot was to be ed to help with pressure. The red did not identify what type of	F3	314		
	2.7 cm, blackened	area. Preventative measures ep R6's heels elevated off the				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245562	B. WING			11/(06/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOME INC			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 NEW YORK MILLS, MN 56567		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	when in bed. -9/28/15, R6's left h 1.25 cm, scabbed. place were pressure -10/5/15, R6's left h cm, scabbed. Preve were pressure relie protein supplement -10/12/15, R6's left 3 cm, scabbed. -10/19/15, R6's left 2 cm, large scab wa area continued to b small scabs, one at the other pencil size -10/26/15, R6's hee 0.1 cm scab. One s heel, surrounding s and blanchable, no heels when in bed, Arginaid (suppleme healing) supplement Review of R6's Pro 11/4/14 revealed the -9/14/15, staff noted were the cam boot reddened areas on MD was notified of loosen cam boot wh	eel wound measured 2 cm x Preventative measures in e relieving pads/dressing. eel wound measured 3 cm x 3 entative measures in place ving pads/dressing and high s. heel wound measured 3 cm x heel wound measured 3 cm x as no longer present. Heel e bright pink area, with two bout the size of a pin head and e tip. If wound measured 0.2 cm x mall scab still present to left kin intact light pink in color pain noted at site. Elevate cam boot discontinued and nt used to promote skin it added. gress Notes from 9/14/15 to	F3	314			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245562	B. WING			11/(06/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOME INC			S	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 EW YORK MILLS, MN 56567		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	was placed in R6's cam boot was left of dietary note revealed MD requesting Argingles of continued and the would likely heal on use. The MD was the left heel pressure under the left heel pre	neel was checked, sheepskin cam boot for protection and off while R6 was in bed. A ed a request was faxed to R6's naid to promote healing. een by the MD and the were made; cam boot was ne MD indicated R6's heel are the cam boot was not in to be notified of any pain to the	F3	314			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	E SURVEY PLETED
		245562	B. WING		11/0	06/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOME INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 NEW YORK MILLS, MN 56567	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	Review of facility porevised on 6/3/09, or care and services to development, to proulcers/wounds that development of addulcers/wounds. Interest assessment would s plan of care. 483.70(h) SAFE/FUNCTIONALE ENVIRON	llow R6's care plan to keep blicy titled Ulcer Prevention directed facility staff to provide o prevent pressure ulcer omote the healing of pressure were present, and to prevent ditional pressure rventions within the be utilized within the resident ' AL/SANITARY/COMFORTABL Divide a safe, functional, ortable environment for	F 4			12/15/15
	by: Based on observate review, the facility faci	4 p.m. R1's room was noted to lof urine present and the floor noted to be sticky in several oom.		The facility does provide a safe furth sanitary and comfortable environmer residents, staff and the public. The hast and will continue to maintain a cleaning schedule for resident R1's to provide housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain sanitary living conditions to urinary incontinence. Facility housekeeping manager with all residents' rooms, for the preserurinary odors. Any room identified urinary odors will be set up with accleaning interventions. The facility will continue to clean R	ent for facility routine s room o related Il review nce of to have Iditional	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245562	B. WING		11/06/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOME INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 NEW YORK MILLS, MN 56567	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION
F 465	his room. On 11/05/15, at 9:1 smell was noted in bedroom and in his On 11/05/15, at 2:4 smell of urine, and his room. A gray for several 1/4" diamet and the edges of the There was tortilla cobserved on the togray area on the togray and center of On 11/06/15, at 7:1 asleep on his left si again observed with material on it. R1's damaged with seve tortilla chip pieces a continued to have a smell throughout the On 11/06/15, at 8:5 seated on the edge breakfast meal. R1	meated down the hallway from 5 a.m. again, a strong urine the hallway outside R1's room. 4 p.m. R1's room a strong sticky floor was again noted in am mat beside R1 's bed had er holes to the top of the mat, e foam matt were cracked. hip pieces and debris of the mat, and a 6" darker oright edge of the mat which nch (") and a 3" smear of dark al was observed on R1's fitted lted white bed pad had a 1" tain on the lower right corner rest of the trim covered by his approximately 20, 1/8" dried on material which rested on the	F 465	room daily, and any other rooms in as having a urinary odor problem. facility has purchased an herbal of counteractant and a lemon disinfer Q.T. for routine cleaning of the room urinary odor problems. R1's bed with stripped daily so his mattress can washed. Other resident room identification with urine odors will have their bed stripped daily for cleaning if indicated odor elimination. R1's floor mat have replaced, and is washed daily. Any residents who are noted to urinate floor will also have their floor mats washed daily if applicable for the rooms and the decention of the cleaning done daily. Housekeeping manager will make the housekeeping supervisor and cleaning that was ineffective for one elimination, so alternate or additional cleaning can be done to assure the rooms are odor free. Housekeeping manager will do weekly room audit assure all rooms are odor free. Au be reviewed at QA&A for effective the process and to address and necessary modifications that need made.	The dor ctant oms with oill be be tified ls ted for as been of other on the esident. It is and it is le report by dor hal at all leg ts to dits will ness of

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245562	B. WING		11	/06/2015	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOME INC	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATI SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 1 NEW YORK MILLS, MN 5	E, ZIP CODE 188		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ACTION SHOULD BE FO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 465	On 11/05/15, at 10 urine odor in R1's present all the time about it to her in the replace R1's bedreurinating on his flow sometimes use a urinate on the flow housekeeping tries when R1 was out thought they clean week. She indicate room sleeping and leave his room all expect the nurse a change his bed ling in the room. The A history of being sofeces on his bed ling in the room. The A history of being sofeces on his bed ling in the room. The A history of being sofeces on his bed ling in the room. She state to cure R1's odor pother people smell it would affect R1's were to tell R1 about the would. She state she wasn't sure if he would. She state smell they could go the housekeeping cleaning products R1's room. On 11/06/15, at 7: stated R1's room stated she wasn't smelled also. She clean R1's room would also. She clean R1's room would she wasn't smelled also. She clean R1's room would she wasn't smelled also. She clean R1's room would she wasn't smelled also. She clean R1's room would she wasn't smelled also. She clean R1's room would she wasn't smelled also. She clean R1's room would she wasn't smelled also. She clean R1's room would she wasn't smelled also. She clean R1's room would she wasn't smelled also. She clean R1's room would she wasn't smelled also. She clean R1's room would she wasn't smelled also.	age 12 2:16 a.m. ADON stated the room and body odor were and the staff complained he past. She stated they had to com floor because R1 had been or. She stated R1 would urinal, but continued to also or of his bedroom. She stated do to get into his room and clean of his room and stated she hed his room 3-4 times per ed R1 spent a lot of time in his don sometimes R1 would not day. She stated she would hides (NAs) to frequently ens and use a room deodorizer and use a room deodorizer and with urine and smearing nens. She stated since she urine smell in his room and a problem in the past and ed she wished there was a way broblem. She stated that if led and noticed R1's urine odor is dignity. She stated if someone but the urine odor in his room he would understand, but felt ted to help control the urine ive R1 more baths, and talk to director about trying a different and more frequent cleaning of 15 a.m. housekeeper (HK)-A smelled of urine every day. She sure if maybe R1's body stated housekeeping did not when he was in the room and he a lot "She stated she was	F	465			

-	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE COMF	
		245562	B. WING _		11	/06/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOME INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 NEW YORK MILLS, MN 56567		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 465	bed. On 11/06/15, at 7:4 follow up interview, air freshener in his a spray to neutraliz was possible that u cracks of R1's bed She stated the spratemporarily until he floor again. She conhallway outside of floor was the source of the conhallway outside of floor again. She conhallway outside of floor again. She conhallway outside of floor again. She source of the conformal state of the c	nate on the floor and in his 3 a.m. HK-A stated during R1 was supposed to have an room and the staff also utilized e the urine odor. She stated it rine got into the holes and mat and also caused an odor. As worked pretty good, but only urinated in his bed or on the nfirmed the urine smell in the R1's room and that his room he urine odor. 5 a.m. HK-B stated R1's nelled of urine. She stated he in his room and she avoided to clean it when he was in the rine could get into the gray it ralizer spray but indicated R1 to smell of urine and stated help the odor in R1's room. If had used an air freshener in ast which seemed to help and ask to use the air freshener	F 46	5		

				TE SURVEY MPLETED		
		245562	B. WING _		11	/06/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 NEW YORK MILLS, MN 56567		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 465	chips and debris or confirmed R1's line smelled of urine. Si and stated she was continued to be stice. On 11/06/15, at 9:1 (DON) stated the nouse with him. She stated he to urinate all over. Shouse keeping clea and R1's sheets with facility staff could. Shed mat, and they chelp control the urinstated house keeping could do to help with the urine odor had with R1, and felt the be proactive to dea used a room deodo general cleaning with they could do to mass he stated she expenses at least week changed daily. A group interview with maintenance supersupervisor (HS), Do 11/06/15, at 9:40 a. both agreed the factoring urine odor putime, and stated the	ed she was aware of the tortilla in R1's mat yesterday. She ins had dried feces R1's room the confirmed R1's sticky floor sh't sure why the floor sky. 3 a.m. director of nursing light before R1 had been in urine when she checked on had a new floor and continued She stated she understood the stated she understood and R1's room at least daily, were changed whenever the She stated R1 urinated on his could look into replacing it to the odor in R1's room. She in the urine smell. She stated the been and ongoing problem the facility needed to continue to a light with the odor. She said they orizer for R1's room, but the most important thing anage the odor in R1's room. Sected staff to change R1's lightly, but R1's sheets could be a light with the administrator on m. HS and the administrator on m.	F 46	5		
	over the last 2-3 ye gotten under R1's r	ars. HS stated urine had mat and could of caused some ated she expected her staff to				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		245562	B. WING		11/	06/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 NEW YORK MILLS, MN 56567		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 465	clean R1's room da staff utilized an odo seemed to help, but the urine odor from room was thorough and his mattress cle removed, she felt it in R1's room. HS, N stated in the future environmental supp different chemicals control the urine od Review of the facilit Guidelines for Infectidentified they would conditions and follo decontamination so Review of the facilit Policies and Proced resident rooms would be a staff of the staff	ily. She stated housekeeping r neutralizing spray and toothing completely removed R1's room. She stated if R1's ly cleaned, his bed is stripped, eaned every time feces were would help with the urine odor MS and the administrator the facility would contact their olier for suggestions of to help clean R1's room and or in R1's room. The policy Housekeeping tion Control, undated, domaintain clean and sanitary we facility cleaning and	F 4	65		

F5562025

PRINTED: 12/18/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 01 - 01 MAIN BUILDING 245562 B. WING 11/03/2015 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 ELDERS HOME INC NEW YORK MILLS, MN 56567** (X5) COMPLETION PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PRÉFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS FIRE SAFETY THE FACILITY'S POC WILL SERVE AS YOUR ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE UPON THE DEPARTMENT'S ACCEPTANCE. YOUR SIGNATURE AT THE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST PAGE OF THE CMS-2567 WILL BE USED AS VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE. UPON RECEIPT OF AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN ONSITE REVISIT OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE CONDUCTED TO VALIDATE THAT SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS HAS BEEN ATTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR VERIFICATION. A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety. At the time of this survey Elders Home was found not in substantial compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483,70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2000 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Existing Health Care. PLEASE RETURN THE PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR THE FIRE SAFETY **DEFICIENCIES (K-TAGS) TO: EPOC** HEALTH CARE FIRE INSPECTIONS STATE FIRE MARSHAL DIVISION 444 CEDAR STREET, SUITE 145 ST. PAUL, MN 55101-5145, or

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Marian.Whitney@state.mn.us

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

12/02/2015

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

By e-mail to:

PRINTED: 12/18/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 01 - 01 MAIN BUILDING 245562 B. WING 11/03/2015 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 ELDERS HOME INC NEW YORK MILLS, MN 56567** (X5) COMPLETION PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PRÉFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 K 000 | Continued From page 1 Angela.Kappenman@state.mn.us THE PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR EACH DEFICIENCY MUST INCLUDE ALL OF THE **FOLLOWING INFORMATION:** 1. A description of what has been, or will be, done to correct the deficiency. 2. The actual, or proposed, completion date. 3. The name and/or title of the person responsible for correction and monitoring to prevent a reoccurrence of the deficiency Elders Home is a 1-story building with a partial basement. The original building was constructed in 1959 and was determined to be of Type II(111) construction. In 1993, an addition was added to the south that was determined to be of Type II (111). In 1999 an addition was added onto the Dinning Room to the west which is Type V (111). The building is divided into 4 smoke zones divided by 30 minute and 90 minute fire barriers. The building is fully sprinkler protected in accordance with NFPA 13 Standard for the Installation of Automatic Sprinkler Systems 1999 edition. The facility has a manual fire alarm system with smoke detection in the corridors and spaces open to the corridor that is monitored for automatic fire department notification, installed in accordance with NFPA 72 "The National Fire Alarm Code" 1999 edition. Other hazardous areas have automatic fire detectors that are on the fire alarm system in accordance with the Minnesota State Fire Code 2007 edition. The

Event ID: 40EW21

PRINTED: 12/18/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES		-		IO. 0936-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - 01 MAIN BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245562	B. WING			11/03/2015	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ELDERS	ELDERS HOME INC				OUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 EW YORK MILLS, MN 56567	*	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	sleeping rooms had are battery operate. The facility has a common state of the sta	ve single smoke detectors that	K	000			
K 022 SS=E	The requirement at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is NOT MET as evidenced by: NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Access to exits is marked by approved, readily visible signs in all cases where the exit or way to reach exit is not readily apparent to the occupants. 7.10.1.4		K 022			12/15/15	
	,						
	Based on observa exterior was not in Safety Code 101 (2 This deficient pract residents, staff and	is not met as evidenced by: tion, an exit leading to the a accordance with NFPA Life 2000 edition), Sec. 7.10.1.2. tice could negatively affect I visitors, by causing confusion rom the building to the public an emergency.			On November 27, 2015, an electrician with Schik Electric, relocated the exit si that was located over the exterior door the dining room, so that it is now locate in front of the sprinkler pipe and is no longer an obstruction, to the residents a guests.	in d	
	November 03, 201	ween 2:30 pm and 4:30 pm on 5, observations revealed that ne exterior door in the dining					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 12/18/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

COMPLETED

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** A. BUILDING 01 - 01 MAIN BUILDING B. WING 11/03/2015 245562 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 ELDERS HOME INC NEW YORK MILLS, MN 56567** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (FACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 022 K 022 | Continued From page 3 room was blocked by a 3 inch sprinkler pipe. This could affect all residents and guests. This deficient practice was confirmed by the Director of Maintenance and the Administrator at the time of the inspection and during the exit conference. 12/15/15 K 025 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 025 SS=F Smoke barriers are constructed to provide at least a one half hour fire resistance rating in accordance with 8.3. Smoke barriers may terminate at an atrium wall. Windows are protected by fire-rated glazing or by wired glass panels and steel frames. A minimum of two separate compartments are provided on each floor. Dampers are not required in duct penetrations of smoke barriers in fully ducted heating, ventilating, and air conditioning systems. 19.3.7.3, 19.3.7.5, 19.1.6.3, 19.1.6.4 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Seven door coordinators have been Based on observations and testing of corridor ordered from Central Door and Hardware. doors, it was determined that one corridor door Fargo ND. The Maintenance Supervisor, did not comply with NFPA 101 "The Life Safety or his designee, will install the Code" 2000 Edition Section 19.3..7. This deficient coordinators on the effected corridor practice could allow the products of combustion to spread beyond the room of fire origin and doors. negatively impact all 36 residents, any visitors and staff of this facility. Findings include: During the facility tour on November 03, 2015 between 2:30 PM and 4:30 PM, observations and testing of the corridor doors, revealed that the

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

PRINTED: 12/18/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - 01 MAIN BUILDING			3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	245562		B. WING			11/03/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELDERS HOME INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 NEW YORK MILLS, MN 56567				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 025 K 029 SS=E	Continued From page 4 corridor door from the dining room has a coordinator that did not operate as designed and the corridor doors of the same type did not have coordinators on them. This deficient practice was confirmed by the Director of Maintenance and the Administrator at the time of the inspection and during the exit conference. NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD One hour fire rated construction (with ¾ hour fire-rated doors) or an approved automatic fire extinguishing system in accordance with 8.4.1 and/or 19.3.5.4 protects hazardous areas. When the approved automatic fire extinguishing system option is used, the areas are separated from other spaces by smoke resisting partitions and doors. Doors are self-closing and non-rated or field-applied protective plates that do not exceed 48 inches from the bottom of the door are permitted. 19.3.2.1			K 025		12/15/15	
	Observations revelobarriers were not in "The Life Safety Cosection 8.3.6. This the products of conthe building by pas barrier, which will in patients, staff and virial staff and virial staff."	s not met as evidenced by: aled that one of three smoke a accordance with NFPA 101 ode" 2000 edition (LSC) deficient practice could allow abustion to travel throughout sing through the smoke negatively impact all of the visitors.		The Maintenance Supervisor, or designee, will place a fire rated Elastomeric sealant on the ceiling above the lower level laundry and maintenance area, where there a penetrations that do not have a sfire resistant material filling the a spaces. The Maintenance Super also be responsible to periodicall the repair, to ensure that the fire material continues to adhere to the	g areas d are pipe amoke or nnular visor, will y monitor resistant	9	

PRINTED: 12/18/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	TO TOTT THE DIGITAL	& MEDICAID SERVICES					
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING 01 - 01 MAIN BUILDING B, WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245562						
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELDERS HOME INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 NEW YORK MILLS, MN 56567				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		D BE COMPLETION	
K 029	between 2:30pm ar revealed that the co- level laundry and m pipe penetrations the	age 5 and 4:30 pm, observations beiling areas above the lower anintenance area consisted of the annular an filled with a smoke or fire	K)29	annular spaces.		
K 062 SS=D	Director of Mainten the time of the insp conference. NFPA 101 LIFE SA Required automatic continuously mainta condition and are in	ice was confirmed by the ance and the Administrator at ection and during the exit FETY CODE STANDARD c sprinkler systems are ained in reliable operating aspected and tested 6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA 25,	Κ¢	062			12/15/15
	Based on observations system is not install accordance with NF Installation of Sprinto maintain the spriwith NFPA 13 (99) cactivation of the fire	s not met as evidenced by: tions, the automatic sprinkler led and maintained in FPA 13 the Standard for the kler Systems (99). The failure nkler system in compliance could allow a delayed e sprinkler system and could , visitors and staff of the			On November 24, 2015 an order was placed with Direct Supply in Milwauke WI (Order #21030244) for adjustable shelving. The Maintenance Supervisor his designees will replace the solid shelving, with the wire shelving. We walso place the top shelving, at a distate from the deflector, that will be in compliance with the NFPA standard.	ee, wire or, or vill	
		veen 2:30 PM and 4:30PM on owing deficient conditions					

PRINTED: 12/18/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - 01 MAIN BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	245562 B. WING					3/2015			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELDERS HOME INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTH TOUSLEY, PO BOX 188 NEW YORK MILLS, MN 56567						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 062	1. The sprinkler he storage room 29 ar center of the space inches of the deflectoo close to the def	age 6 eads that are in the food re pendants located in the e above solid shelving within 18 ctor. With the shelves being flector and being solid, will water from the sprinkler	K	062					
						21	- 11 11		